WESTMEATH 2007

Reference of Beneficiary
Ambushed Paintball Ltd/Cap
Athlone Institute of technology

Darren Doyle/Emp

Debs Dogs/Cap

Department of Education and Science
Desmond Yeoman/Feas

Irish Market Solutions Ltd/Emp
Kiernan Farms (Ballymanus)

Kitchen of Liz Gilhooley/Cap

Kitchen of Liz Gilhooly

Lough Lene Homes/Cap

Michael O Dowd Landscaping Ltd/Cap
Minds I/Emp

Monkey Media/Emp

O'Neill Bros

Prefero Limited

Seamus Reilly

Shelmalier Catering Ltd/Cap

Snap Printing Ltd/Emp

Spectrum Signs Ltd/Cap

T) Doyle Fitted KitchensLtd/Cap
Urbod Ltd/Emp

Westhmeath County Council
Westmeath County Council
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Westmeath County Enterprise Board
Shelmalier Catering

WESTMEATH 2008

Reference of Beneficiary

Clean Pass Ltd/Cap

ACS Drives & Control Systems Ltd/Cap
AIT

Anthony Ennis/Emp
Aoife O'Reilly/emp
Brian Gunning/Feas
Clodagh Flannery/Emp
Clodagh Flannery/Feas
Declan Donoghue/Cap
E.S. Digital Media Ltd
Erin Energy Ltd
Fiachra Finnegan
Flanagan Golf Ltd/Cap
Frongnal Foods
Grainne Keegan, 5th Avenue/Cap
Inet Solutions Ltd/Emp
John Gannon

KC Leisure Ltd/Cap
Loraine Flanagan/Emp
Mairin Gallagher

Project Name

Ambushed Paintball Ltd/Cap
Seamless Use through Network Abstraction
Technologies

Darren Doyle/Emp

Debs Dogs/Cap

Department of Education and Science
Desmond Yeoman/Feas

Irish Market Solutions Ltd/Emp
Kiernan Farms (Ballymanus)

Kitchen of Liz Gilhooley /Cap

Kitchen of Liz Gilhooly/Emp

Lough Lene Homes/Cap

Michael O'Dowd Landscaping Ltd/Cap
Minds I/Emp

Monkey Media/Emp

O'Neill Bros

Prefero Limited

Critical Healthcare Ltd /Employment
Shelmalier Catering Ltd/Cap

Snap Printing Ltd /Emp

Spectrum Signs Ltd/Cap

T) Doyle Fitted Kitchens Ltd/Cap
Urbod Ltd/Emp

Ashdale

Westmeath County Council
Enterprise Awards M2

Enterprise in Education M2

M 2 Sales & Marketing Programmes
Financial Programmes M2

M 2 Mentoring

M 2 Management Development Training
M2 Start Your Own Business Training
Women in Business M2

Training Needs Analysis

E-Commerce M2

Exhibitions M2

M2 Business Information Centre

M 2 Sectoral Promotions/Enterprise Week
Legislative Training Programmes M2
Enterprise Promotions M2

Shelmalier Catering

Project Name

Clean Pass Ltd/Cap

ACS Drives & Control Systems Ltd/Cap

Quality of Service Deficience Recognition & Analysis

Anthony Ennis/Emp
Aoife O'Reilly/Emp

Brian Gunning/Feas
Clodagh Flannery/Emp
Clodagh Flannery/Feas
Declan Donoghue/Cap
E.S. Digital Media Ltd/Cap
Erin Energy Ltd

Fiachra Finnegan / Cap
Flanagan Golf Ltd/Cap
Frongal Food / Emp
Grainne Keegan, 5th Avenue/Cap
Inet Solutions Ltd/Emp
John Gannon /Feas

KC Leisure Ltd/Cap
Lorraine Flanagan/Emp
Mairin Gallagher /Cap

Amount Allocated €
8,000.00
1,249,000.00

7,500.00
9,285.00
26,733.00
6,063.00
20,000.00
5,000.00
14,069.14
7,500.00
23,475.21
6,921.82
7,500.00
3,750.00
13,743.00
47,055.42
15,000.00
37,066.00
15,000.00
30,000.00
29,395.52
15,000.00
57,317.25
1,459.00
54,369.39
179,502.44
118,496.70
150,709.13
211,058.27
115,368.34
177,573.17
19,213.97
1,980.50
162,256.18
94,746.23
143,980.59
56,806.74
124,414.88
90,305.11

Amount Allocated €
19,430.00
6,080.00
383,976.00

7,500.00
7,500.00
4,817.70
7,500.00
3,600.00
7,500.00
4,063.65
30,000.00
7,960.00
4,926.31
7,500.00
50,400.00
7,500.00
6,296.29
20,000.00
7,500.00
20,000.00



Medivac Safety Ltd/Emp
Michael O'Dowd, Song School/Emp
Newbrook Nursing Homes Ltd
Newbrook Nursing Homes Ltd
R & D Services

Rashid Butt/Emp

Richard Flynn

Robin Shortt/Emp

Ronan Carroll/Emp

Rory Connolly/Cap
Stormount Castle Ltd/Emp
Thomas Flynn/Feas

Tom Keague/Emp

Wilhelm Wines Ltd/Feas

WESTMEATH 2009
Reference of Beneficiary
AIT

AIT

Attuned Translations/ Noel Neary
Circles Direct Ltd
Croughmackeen Ltd

Deirdre Lenihan

Eugene Dooley

Eurolining Solutions Ltd

Evan Doherty

Fintan O'Halloran/ Emp. 2009/41
Gerald Okwieka

James O'Leary

Kiernan Farms (Ballymanus)

L M Ericsson Limited

Maeve O'Healy Harte

Michele Fox

Next Generation/Marc K Madden
Ni Ni Direct L & A Gavin 2009/20
Pamela Flynn 2009/39

Rock 'N' Bowl Ltd

Satellite Broadband, Kevin Ryan
Sheerin Signs

Tayna Cannon

Westmeath County Council
Yvonne Kinnearney

WESTMEATH 2010

Reference of Beneficiary

Adrian Charles / Priming

Alan Duffy & Paul Dolan /Innovation
Annette Mahon /Innovation

Anton Shevlin C/o Athlone Sweets
Bobby O'Reilly/Priming

Carlo Rizzini / Business Expansion
Chris Reilly / Innovation

Colin Delaney /Business Expansion
Damien Nally & Francis Dillon/Priming
Diarmuid Ledwith Shopfitting Services/ Priming

James O'Leary / Innovation

John & Bernadette Gardiner 2010/42
Lir Solar Technology Ltd / Priming
Michael & Fiona Coughlan/Priming
Michael & Marie Tumulty/2010/38
Nicola Ryan / Priming

Renata Hazi & Balazs Andriszal 2010/46
Rory Doyle / Priming

Seamus Reilly & Anne Cusack / Business
Expansion

Medivac Safety Ltd/Emp
Michael O'Dowd, Song School/Emp
Newbrook Nursing Homes Ltd
Newbrook Nursing Homes Ltd
R & D Services / Cap

Rashid Butt/Emp

Richard Flynn /Feas

Robin Shortt/Emp

Ronan Carroll/Emp

Rory Connolly/Cap
Stormount Castle Ltd/Emp
Thomas Flynn/Feas

Tom Keague /Emp

Wilhelm Wines Ltd/Feas

Project Name
Scaleable Video Delivery Through Network Coding

SVDM

Attuned Translations/ Noel Neary / Emp
Circles Direct Ltd / Cap
Croughmackeen Ltd / Cap

Deirdre Lenihan /Emp

Eugene Dooley / Emp

Eurolining Solutions Ltd /Cap

Evan Doherty / Emp

Fintan O'Halloran / Emp. 2009/41
Gerald Okwieka / Cap

James O'Leary /Feas

Kiernan Farms (Ballymanus)

L M Ericsson Limited

Maeve O'Healy Harte / Cap

Michele Fox / Emp

Next Generation/Marc K Madden / Emp
Ni Ni Direct L & A Gavin /Cap2009/20
Pamela Flynn 2009/39

Rock 'N' Bowl Ltd / Emp

Satellite Broadband / Emp

Sheerin Signs / Cap

Tayna Cannon T/a A1 Cleaning / Emp
Mullingar Cycle Network

Yvonne Kinnearney /Cap

Project Name

Adrian Charles / Priming

Alan Duffy & Paul Dolan /Innovation
Annette Mahon /Innovation

Athlone Sweets BE

Bobby O'Reilly/Priming

Carlo Rizzini / Business Expansion
Chris Reilly / Innovation

Colin Delaney /Business Expansion
Damien Nally & Francis Dillon/Priming
Diarmuid Ledwith Shopfitting Services/ Priming

James O'Leary / Innovation

John & Bernadette Gardiner Priming

Lir Solar Technology Ltd / Priming

Michael & Fiona Coughlan/Priming

Michael & Marie Tumulty Priming

Nicola Ryan / Priming

Renata Hazi & Balazs Andriszal Priming

Rory Doyle / Priming

Critical Healthcare Ltd C/oSeamus Reilly & Anne Cusack
/ Business Expansion

11,250.00
7,500.00
5,136.00
5,136.00

14,999.93
3,750.00
6,350.00

15,000.00
7,500.00
7,000.00
3,750.00
2,331.31
7,500.00
6,180.82

Amount Allocated €
103,862.00

103,862.00
7,500.00
11,199.99
20,000.00
7,500.00
3,750.00
41,251.92
7,500.00
3,750.00
7,608.00
6,350.00
42,000.00
77,460.00
14,710.54
7,500.00
7,500.00
6,398.28
7,500.00
71,250.00
75,000.00
12,250.00
15,000.00
1,472,000.00
2,084.45

Amount Allocated €
7,500.00
10,000.00
2,877.00
1,133.26
36,259.65
8,500.00
1,889.76
2,479.32
15,000.00
7,500.00

2,239.98
7,500.00
22,500.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
2,101.20
7,500.00
7,500.00
15,000.00



Sharleen McCaffrey / Priming

Vantage Point Broadcast c/o Alan Daly & Patrick

Murray

WESTMEATH 2011

Reference of Beneficiary

Al Cleaning Ltd Tanya Cannon
Advanced NDT Solutions Ltd
Alan Giblin

Alan Kennedy & James O Meara

Anthony Cloonan

Baleholt Ltd

Bobby O Reilly Daibo Foods
Caroline O Dowd

Ciaran McKenna

Colin Delaney 2011/08
Critical Healthcare Ltd
Deirdre Brady 2011/14

Exotic Inspirations Ltd 2011/19 Declan Rodich

Fiona & Michael Coughlan
Fiskardo Ltd Bernie Moore

Gareth Hanlon

Gary Wheeler 2011/42

Kane Lynch & Paul Byrne 2010/34
Keith Nolan T/a KK Design 2011/09
Le Cheile Adult Education 2011/35
Mark McGovern

Padraig Higgins 2011/01

Robotic and Drive Services Ltd
Tom Keague 2011/42

WEB Audio Visual Engineering (WAVE) Ltd
2011/34 Stephen Bennett
Westmeath Enterprise Board

WESTMEATH 2012
Reference of Beneficiary
Advanced NDT Solutions Ltd

Ambushed Paintball Ltd
Andrew Gibson

Baleholt Ltd

BCSD Energy Ltd

Bell Lane Coffee Ltd

Brand U Image Consultancy LTD
Castlepollard Fitness Centre Ltd
CM Online Digi-Marketing Ltd
Conger Enterprise Ltd

DG Ventures Ltd

Emer Dooley T/a the Beauty Institute
Freeze Free Solutions Ltd
Gareth Hanlon

Intersearch Holdings Ltd

Just Digital Ltd

Katie McCay

KCI Manufacturing

Lilliput Loaf Company Ltd
Michael & Paul Briody

Ozone Consultancy Ltd

Peter Molloy Molloy Shot Blasting & Powder

Coating

Peter Montgomery
Rosaleen Coates
RTP Supplies Ltd
Sylvester Geoghegan

Sharleen McCaffrey / Priming
Vantage Point Broadcast Ltd Priming

Project Name

A1 Cleaning Ltd C/o Tanya Cannon BE
Advanced NDT Solutions Ltd Priming
Alan Giblin Priming

Kensol Ltd Alan Kennedy & James O Meara FIG

Anthony Cloonan Priming

Baleholt Ltd Leonard Greene Priming
Daibo Foods Ltd BE

Caroline O Dowd BE

Lakeland Interiors Ltd BE

Colin Delaney Business Expan
Critical Healthcare BE

Deirdre Brady Priming

Exotic Inspirations Ltd BE

Intersearch Holdings Ltd BE
Fiskardo Ltd Bernie Moore Priming
Gareth Hanlon Innovation

Gary Wheeler Priming

Premier Soccar Skills Ltd Priming
Keith Nolan T/a KK Design BE

Le Cheile Adult Education Priming
Its a Steal Priming

Padraig Higgins FIG

Robotic and Drive Services Business Expan
Tom Keague BE

WEB Audio Visual Engineering (WAVE) Ltd Priming

Computer Related Training and Information
Technology

Project Name

Advanced NDT Solutions Ltd C/O David Finegan & Mark

Cassidy Priming

Ambushed Paintball Ltd BE

Andrew Gibson PG

Baleholt Ltd BE

BCSD Energy Ltd FIG

Bell Lane Coffee LTD PG

Brand U Image Consultancy LTD FIG
Castlepollard Fitness Centre Ltd. PG
CM Online Digi-Marketing Ltd PG
Conger Enterprises LTD FIG

DG Ventures Ltd BE

Emer Dooley T/A the Beauty Institute PG
Freeze Free Solutions Ltd FIG
Gareth Hanlon PG

Intersearch Holdings LTD BE

Just Digital Ltd PG

Katie McCay PG

KCI Manufacturing

Lilliput Loaf Company Ltd PG
Michael & Paul Briody PG

Ozone Consultancy LTd FIG

Peter Molloy T/a Molloy Shot Blasting & Powder

Coating BE

Peter Montgomery PG
Rosaleen Coates PG
RTP Supplies Ltd BE
Sylvester Geoghegan BE

Amount Allocated €

Amount Allocated €

7,500.00
15,000.00

7,500.00
30,000.00
3,750.00
3,237.50

7,500.00
11,636.72
11,250.00

9,147.00
15,000.00

8,000.00
14,508.54

7,500.00

7,500.00

7,500.00
3,750.00
3,898.51
3,750.00
3,750.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
15,000.00
528.41
7,500.00
3,750.00
3,750.00

19,038.18

15,000.00

3,288.75
7,500.00
2,239.80
5,550.18
15,000.00
3,325.00
15,000.00
15,000.00
12,000.00
15,000.00
7,500.00
19,431.54
15,000.00
14,346.50
15,000.00
7,444.23
68,192.95
21,162.20
35,000.00
10,000.00
14,201.31

7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00
7,500.00



WESTMEATH 2013

Reference of Beneficiary
BCSD Energy Ltd 2013/18
Casa Rizzini Ltd

Centre Earth Ltd

Colin Delaney

Dermot Fox

DG Ventures Ltd

E Sharry Multy Development Ltd
Eoin & Austin Reid

Fiachra FInnegan

Flamers Ltd

Flynn Wood 2 Go Ltd

Gary Wheeler

Gary Wheeler

Independent Living Ireland Ltd
James Quinlavan

Jt & DM Timber Ltd

Kenny Plant Hire

LKWS Teo

Perelino Ltd

Reascal Resources

Ryszard Ziarnowski

Sinead Thornton

Westmeath County Enterprise Board

Project Name

BCSD Energy Ltd FIG
Casa Rizzini Ltd BEG
Centre Earth Ltd PG
Colin Delaney BEG
Dermot Fox FIG

DG Ventures Ltd BEG

E Sharry Multy Development Ltd PG
Eoin & Austin Reid FIG
Fiachra FInnegan BE
Flamers Ltd PG

Flynn Wood 2 Go Ltd PG
Garry Wheeler BE

Gary Wheeler BE
Independent Living Ireland Ltd PG
James Quinlavan PG

Jt & DM Timber Ltd PG
Kenny Plant/BE

LKWS Teo BEG

Perelino Ltd PG

Rascal Resources FIG
Ryszard Ziarnowski PG
Sinead Thornton PG
Individual Training M2

Amount Allocated €

7,066,523.10

2,830.56
13,192.50
75,000.00
11,191.50
20,000.00
22,500.00

7,822.06

9,962.15

7,591.50
65,000.00
27,876.16

3,750.00

3,750.00
15,000.00
14,018.75
18,370.43

9,275.00

6,000.00

7,500.00

2,437.86

7,500.00

3,750.00

1,907.50



